=

-

STOCK REPURCHASE ANNOUNCEMENT EFFECT
STOCK PRICE

AHMAD TARMIZI BIN ABD SHUKOR
2005677503

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
JOHOR

MAY 2007



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

BISMILLAHIRAHMANIRAHIM

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah SW.T, the Al — Mighty and Merciful, because of the
blessing that made possible for this project to be completed in time.

First, | would like to express my greatest appreciation to my advisor, Miss Mardziana Bte
Muhammad Malom for her guidance and advice during the completion of this project
paper. Special thanks to other lecturers that gave me critics and comments on progress
of this project paper.

| would also like to thanks to my family especially to my parents because of their
support and understanding. Also thanks to my friends especially all my classmates and
other friends, without their help and encouragement, this project paper could not
complete.

It is not forgotten to librarian staff especially in Mara University of Technology Segamat
Johor. And lastly thank to everyone who involve directly or indirectly in accomplishing
this project paper.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

.

W / 7
{
AHMAD TARMIZI BIN ABD SHUKOR

2005677503
Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours (Finance)

ii



TABLE OF CONTENTS
Letter of Transmittal

Acknowledgement
List of table
Abstract

PART ONE

INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2
1.3
14

1.5
1.6
1.7

Background of study

1.1.1 Types of shares repurchase

1.1.2 Reason for stock repurchases

Problem Statement
Objectives of the Study
Significance of Study
1.4.1 To company
1.4.2 To manager
1.4.3 To researcher
1.4.4 Investor

1.4.5 To academic
1.4.6 To public

Scope of Study
Hypotheses

Limitation of Study
1.7.1 Previous study
1.7.2 Cost involved
1.7.3 Data sources
1.7.4 Lack of knowledge

il

PAGE

vi

vii

3. J N

13
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
16
17
18
19
19
20



PART TWO

LITERATURE REVIEW

20 introduction

21 Stock repurchase
2.2  Stock price
PART THREE

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
3.2
33
34
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
39

3.10
3.1

3.12

Introduction

Purpose of study

Type of investigation

Extent researcher interference
Study setting

Unit analysis

Study sampling

Time horizon

Sample size

Data analysis tools

3.9.1 Pearson Correlation Coefficient

3.9.2 Simple linear regression
Data organization
Data sources

Secondary data

iv

21
21
21
27

29
29
29
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
32

32
33
33
33



ABSTRACT

This research paper studied the effect of stock price repurchase announcement on stock
price for company who do stock repurchase program. The daily data collected from
October 2006 to January 2007. The objective of this study are to examine the effect of
| stock repurchase announcement to stock price in bursa Malaysia three days before
announcement day, on the announcement day and three days after announcement
days. The method using are descriptive, regression and correlation model. These results
imply that firms are not punished for failing to camy through on repurchase

announcement, and that investor only focus on the repurchase announcement.

vii



