

STOCK REPURCHASE ANNOUNCEMENT EFFECT STOCK PRICE

AHMAD TARMIZI BIN ABD SHUKOR 2005677503

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA JOHOR

MAY 2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

BISMILLAHIRAHMANIRAHIM

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah S.W.T, the Al - Mighty and Merciful, because of the

blessing that made possible for this project to be completed in time.

First, I would like to express my greatest appreciation to my advisor, Miss Mardziana Bte

Muhammad Malom for her guidance and advice during the completion of this project

paper. Special thanks to other lecturers that gave me critics and comments on progress

of this project paper.

I would also like to thanks to my family especially to my parents because of their

support and understanding. Also thanks to my friends especially all my classmates and

other friends, without their help and encouragement, this project paper could not

complete.

It is not forgotten to librarian staff especially in Mara University of Technology Segamat

Johor. And lastly thank to everyone who involve directly or indirectly in accomplishing

this project paper.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

AHMAD TARMIZI BIN ABD SHUKOR

2005677503

Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours (Finance)

ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS		PAGE
Letter of Transmittal		i
Acknowledgement		ii
List of table		vi
Abstract		vìi
PAR	T ONE	
INTF	RODUCTION	. 1
1.1	Background of study	1
	1.1.1 Types of shares repurchase	4
	1.1.2 Reason for stock repurchases	5
1.2	Problem Statement	13
1.3	Objectives of the Study	13
1.4	Significance of Study	14
	1.4.1 To company	14
	1.4.2 To manager	14
	1.4.3 To researcher	15
	1.4.4 Investor	15
	1.4.5 To academic	15
•	1.4.6 To public	15
1.5	Scope of Study	15
1.6	Hypotheses	16
1.7	Limitation of Study	17
	1.7.1 Previous study	18
	1.7.2 Cost involved	19
	1.7.3 Data sources	19
	1.7.4 Lack of knowledge	20

PART TWO

LITERATURE REVIEW		21
2.0	Introduction	21
2.1	Stock repurchase	21
2.2	Stock price	27
DADT	TUDEE	
PARI	THREE	
RESE	EARCH METHODOLOGY	29
3.0	Introduction	29
3.1	Purpose of study	29
3.2	Type of investigation	30
3.3	Extent researcher interference	30
3.4	Study setting	31
3.5	Unit analysis	31
3.6	Study sampling	31
3.7	Time horizon	31
3.8	Sample size	31
3.9	Data analysis tools	31
	3.9.1 Pearson Correlation Coefficient	32
	3.9.2 Simple linear regression	32
3.10	Data organization	33
3.11	Data sources	33
3.12	Secondary data	33

ABSTRACT

This research paper studied the effect of stock price repurchase announcement on stock price for company who do stock repurchase program. The daily data collected from October 2006 to January 2007. The objective of this study are to examine the effect of stock repurchase announcement to stock price in bursa Malaysia three days before announcement day, on the announcement day and three days after announcement days. The method using are descriptive, regression and correlation model. These results imply that firms are not punished for failing to carry through on repurchase announcement, and that investor only focus on the repurchase announcement.